current expenses for the fiscal year, July 1, 2011 to June 30, 2012. 

WHEREAS the estimates of the said School Division for the above-mentioned 
fiscal period have been made and the budget of the Division for the fiscal year of July 1, 
2011 to June 30, 2012 was the sum of SEVENTY-TWO MILLION, SEVEN HUNDRED 
AND THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED ($72,736,900) DOLLARS. 

AND WHEREAS the Board of Trustees of the said School Division have not yet 
received any moneys on account of School Taxes for the year 2011/2012 from 
Municipalities nor any moneys from the Provincial Government by way of grant for the

[...]

Gideon and LiWen’s score ranked first (1st) and second (2nd) in the province out of 
three hundred ten (310) students.  Gidon’s score ranked fiftieth (50th) and LiWen’s 
score ranked two hundred fourteenth (214th) internationally.  Both of their scores 
were in the top five percent (5%) of over sixteen thousand (16,000) international 
students who wrote the contest.  They will also receive Certificates of Distinction for 
scores in the top twenty five percent (25%). 
 
The Euclid Mathematics Contest is an internationally recognized mathematics 
competition administered by the Centre for Education in Mathematics and